501776131 01/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dentaco Dentalindustrie und -marketing GmbH	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dispensys AG
Street Address:	Langelenstr. 10
City:	Herisau
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-9100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12680861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8749 Phone: 4142775749

Email: Daniel.Radler@quarles.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel G. Radler
Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2040

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128051.00045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel G Radler

Total Attachments: 2

source=advotecassign00045#page1.tif source=advotecassign00045#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027481 FRAME: 0729 12680864

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 15th day of September 2011.

The undersigned applicant/owner of the protective right(s)/application(s) listed below:

German Utility Model no. 20 2008 004 615.7 International Patent Application no. PCT/DE2008/001898 Chinese Patent Application no. 200880117171.5 European Patent Application no. 08 854 322.8 US Patent Application no. 12/743,630 German Utility Model no. 20 2007 013 747.8 International Patent Application no. PCT/DE2008/001610 European Patent Application no. 08 836 158.9 US Patent Application no. 12/680,861 Community Design no. 000754627-0001-0006 German Utility Model no. 20 2007 008 845.0 German Utility Model no. 20 2008 015 235.6 German Patent Application no. 11 2009 003 440.3

Dentaco
Dentalindustrie und -marketing GmbH
Benzstraße 13
61352 Bad Homburg

- in the following DENTACO -

assigns the full, exclusive right, title and interest in said protective right(s)/application(s) unto

Dispensys AG Langelenstr. 10 CH-9100 Herisau

- in the following DISPENSYS -

and consents to the recording of the transfer. The costs of the transfer shall be borne by DENTACO.

Signature)

(Signature)

Alberto C. Sògaro
(Name)

Managing Director (Position)

on behalf of DENTACO

S:\IB5AMU\AMUDKV\MUI1006156.doc

PATENT REEL: 027481 FRAME: 0730

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I/We consent to the above assignment and request the recording of the transfer in the corresponding registers.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day, month and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 027481 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 01/05/2012